
Utility Contacts for Generator IDs 
 
Blue Ridge Electric Brian Crutchfield, Dir of Sustainable Dev 

828-759-8979 
bcrutchfield@blueridgeemc.com 

Dominion – North Carolina Power Guy Radossevich ,Energy Asset Trader  
Guy.J.Radossevich@dom.com 
 (804)273-4333 
ChimanMuchhala     ManagerMarket Operations 
(804)273-4433 
chiman.muchhala@dom.com 
John R Leimann, Energy Asset Trader 
(804) 273-4433 
john.r.leimann@dom.com 

Duke 
 

DukeEnergyCarolinasNCRETSElectricPowerSupply@duke-
energy.com 

EnergyUnited Alec Natt, CFO 
704-878-5153 
Alec.natt@energyunited.com 

GreenCo Solutions 
Albemarle EMC 
Brunswick EMC 
Cape Hatteras Electric Cooperative 
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative 
Central EMC 
Edgecombe-Martin County EMC 
Four County EMC 
French Broad EMC 
Haywood EMC 
Jones-Onslow EMC 
Lumbee River EMC 
Pee Dee EMC 
Piedmont EMC 
Pitt & Green EMC 
Randolph EMC 
Roanoke Electric Cooperative 
South River EMC 
Surry-Yadkin EMC 
Tideland EMC 
Tri-County EMC 
Union Power Cooperative 
Wake EMC 

Richard Radilat 919-875-3052 

Halifax Electric Membership 
Corporation 

Julia Allsbrook 
252-445-5113, X 2034 
jallsbrook@halifaxemc.com 

NC Municipal Power Agency 1 
Albemarle 
Bostic 
Cherryville 
Cornelius 
Drexel 
Gastonia 
Granite Falls 
High Point 
Huntersville 
Landis 
Lexington 
Lincolnton 
Maiden 
Monroe 

Susan Benton 
North Carolina Municipal Power Agency #1 
 
Phone: (919) 760-6107 
Email: sbenton@electricities.org 
 
 
 
 



Morganton 
Newton 
Pineville 
Shelby 
Statesville 
 

NC Eastern Municipal Power 
Agency 

Apex  
Ayden  
Belhaven  
Benson  
Clayton  
Edenton  
Elizabeth City  
Farmville  
Fremont  
Greenville / Greenville Utilities Commission 
Hamilton  
Hertford  
Hobgood  
Hookerton  
Kinston  
La Grange  
Laurinburg  
Louisburg  
Lumberton  
New Bern  
Pikeville  
Red Springs  
Robersonville  
Rocky Mount  
Scotland Neck  
Selma  
Smithfield  
Southport  
Tarboro  
Wake Forest  
Washington  
Wilson  
(Wilson Wholesale Municipalities): 
Walstonburg 
Macclesfield 
Pinetops 

Cecil Rhodes 
919-760-6231 
crhodes@electricities.org 
 
or 
 
Gail Duke 
919-760-6212 
gduke@electricities.org 
 

Progress Energy Kelly Cooke 
919-546-7921 
kelly.cooke@pgnmail.com  
PECNCRETS@pgnmail.com 
 

Rutherford EMC Thomas Haire 
828-245-1621 
thaire@remc.com 

Winterville Mervin Taylor 
252-215-2422 
Mervin.taylor@wintervillenc.com 
Or  
Amy Barrow 
252-215-2343 
Amy.barrow@wintervillenc.com 
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